which extended the job creation deadlines include under Article IV: Performance 

Obligations of Company, Sections (2)(a) and (b), by one year, each; effectively 

requiring Maruichi to (a) create a minimum of forty (40) new full time positions by 

December 31, 2025, instead of 2024, and (b) create a minimum of one-hundred and 

six (106) new full time positions by December 31, 2026, instead of 2025; and 

WHEREAS, the Parties acknowledge that Maruichi has met the Agreement’s capital investment 

obligations but requires additional time and revised expectations in order to meet